### 504632419 11/08/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4679137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ASHKAN FARHADI	09/23/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IZOSCOPE INC
Street Address:	17 STILLWATER
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92603

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12266953

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7086010120

Email: kgacem@jk-lawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KADER GACEM OF JERISAT LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 1600 N. BROADWAY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE650

Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AFMD-08
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KADER GACEM
SIGNATURE:	/Kader Gacem/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=12266953\_\_Assignment#page1.tif source=12266953\_\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504632419 REEL: 044070 FRAME: 0159

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Case No.: **AFMD-010** Serial No.: **12/266,953** 

Inventor: Ashkan Farhadi

Date of Execution

of Application: November 07, 2008 Filing Date: November 7, 2008

In consideration for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

## Izoscope, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

### **ENDOSCOPE ASSEMBLY**

and identified as:

### Case No. AFMD-010

in the office of JERISAT LAW FIRM and in said application and any and all other applications, in United States, which the undersigned may have filed, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

As stated above, I "Ashkan Farhadi" is the inventor and owner of said US patent Application

Whereas,

## Izoscope, Inc.

is hereafter referred to as said Assignee who is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said US Patent Application 12/266,953

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the allowed US Patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned authorized and requested the attorney and patent agent of record in said application to insert in this assignment document the name of said Assignee, the filing date and serial number of said application, and the date of execution of the application.

1

JERISAT LAW FIRM 2372 Morse Ave., Ste. 322 Irvine, CA 92614 Kader S. Gacem Phone: 708-601-0120

> PATENT REEL: 044070 FRAME: 0160

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to provide this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid US Patent Application.

Signature:	X our lo	Date:09/23/2017	
Name:	Ashkan Farhadi	_	

JERISAT LAW FIRM 2372 Morse Ave., Ste. 322 Irvine, CA 92614 Kader S. Gacem Phone: 708-601-0120

**RECORDED: 11/08/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 044070 FRAME: 0161